
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 

RANDALL BYRNE, DAVID KLEUSKENS, 
JERRY HENRY, JASON WEBER, SUSAN 
FOSTER-HARPER, and LISA KINELL, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
OPERATING, LLC, SPECTRUM MID-
AMERICA, LLC, and SPECTRUM 
NORTHEAST, LLC, 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

Case No. 20-cv-00712-CSH 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the 

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, by and between the undersigned attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Randall Byrne, Jerry Henry, Jason Weber, Susan Foster-Harper, and Lisa Kinell (“Plaintiffs”) 

and Charter Communications, Inc., Charter Communications Operating, LLC, Spectrum Mid-

America, LLC, and Spectrum Northeast, LLC (“Defendants”) that any and all claims in the 

above-captioned actions against Defendants are hereby dismissed with prejudice.  All parties 

shall bear their own costs and attorneys’ fees.  
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Dated:  May 16, 2022 
 
/s/ Daniel E. Seltz  /s/  Trevor L. Bradley 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & 
BERNSTEIN LLP 
Daniel E. Seltz (pro hac vice) 
dseltz@lchb.com 
Avery S. Halfon (pro hac vice) 
ahalfon@lchb.com 
250 Hudson Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10013 
Telephone: 212-355-9500 
 
ZANGARI COHN CUTHBERTSON 
DUHL & GRELLO P.C. 
Hugh W. Cuthbertson (CT04133) 
hcuthbertson@zcclawfirm.com 
Steve C Rickman (CT19442) 
srickman@zcclawfirm.com 
59 Elm Street, Suite 400 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Telephone: 203-789-0001 
 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & 
BERNSTEIN LLP 
Michael W. Sobol (pro hac vice) 
msobol@lchb.com 
Roger N. Heller (pro hac vice) 
rheller@lchb.com 
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: 415-956-1000 
 
 
 

 ROBINSON & COLE LLP 
Brian E. Moran (CT05058) 
bmoran@rc.com 
Trevor L. Bradley (CT29993) 
tbradley@rc.com 
1055 Washington Boulevard, 9th Floor 
Stamford, CT 06901-2249 
Telephone: 203-462-7512 
 
 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP  
Daniel T. Donovan, P.C. (pro hac vice) 
ddonovan@kirkland.com 
Judson Brown, P.C. (pro hac vice) 
jdbrown@kirkland.com 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
Telephone: 202-389-5000 
 
Counsel for Defendants Charter 
Communications, Inc., Charter 
Communications Operating, LLC, Spectrum 
Mid-America, LLC, and Spectrum 
Northeast, LLC 

Case 3:20-cv-00712-CSH   Document 93   Filed 05/16/22   Page 2 of 4



  3 

HATTIS & LUKACS 
Daniel M. Hattis (pro hac vice) 
dan@hattislaw.com 
Paul Karl Lukacs (pro hac vice) 
pkl@hattislaw.com 
400 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 500 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
Telephone: 425-233-8650 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 

SO ORDERED: 

DATED: ________________, 2022 

 

  ___________   
HON. CHARLES HAIGHT 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that today I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of Court 

using the CM/ECF filing system, which will automatically send an electronic copy to all counsel 

of record.  

Dated:  May 16, 2022  /s/ Daniel E. Seltz 
  Daniel E. Seltz  
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